
     

CHART KEY     <G> GOLD 35000 UNITS     <P> PLATINUM 70000 UNITS     <D> DIAMOND 500000 UNITS     TW THIS WEEK     LW LAST WEEK     TI TIMES IN     HP HIGH POSITION

ARIA AUSTRALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHART WEEK COMMENCING 19 SEPTEMBER, 2016
TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist CERTIFIED COMPANY CAT NO.

1NEW 1 SKELETON TREE Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds1 KOB/INE BS009CD
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12

INTERNAL

THINGS I CARRY AROUND

GIMME SOME LOVIN': JUKEBOX VOL. II

RIPCORD

DIVIDE & CONQUER

HIS FAVOURITE COLLECTION

THIS COULD BE HEARTBREAK

50 BEST SONGS

ANIMAL

THIS SPORTING LIFE

CIVIL DUSK

DARE

THE BEST OF

WINGS OF THE WILD

DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST…

THIS IS ACTING

I FREAK OUT

FAMOUS FRIENDS: CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF PLAY SCH…

WILDFLOWER

Safia

Troy Cassar-Daley

Human Nature

Keith Urban

What So Not

John Williamson

The Amity Affliction

Play School

Big Scary

Roy & HG

Bernard Fanning

Northeast Party House

The Wiggles

Delta Goodrem

Hilltop Hoods

Sia

The Hard Aches

Play School

The Avalanches
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4744465

190295908430

5419724752

1686174782

4792056

PIE012

4743881

DEW9000850

SSM123CD

4794051

88985352572

GER021

IR5241CD

ANC022C

4789614

4790024

© 1988-2016 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise any ARIA Chart, please contact ARIA.
ARIA Accreditations are based on sales from ARIA Member Wholesalers to Retailers. The ARIA Charts are compiled from sales from record stores throughout Australia by ARIA.  ‘ARIA’,  ‘ARIA CHARTS’,

the ARIA logo and the ARIA Charts logo are the trademarks of the Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd. PO Box Q20, Queen Victoria Building NSW 1230.




