

CHART KEY <G> GOLD 35000 UNITS <P> PLATINUM 70000 UNITS <D> DIAMOND 500000 UNITS TW THIS WEEK LW LAST WEEK TI TIMES IN HP HIGH POSITION

AF	RIA /	AU !	STR	ALIAN ARTIST ALBUMS CHAR	r WEEK COMN	IENCING	19 SEPTEN	1BER, 2016
TW	LW	TI	HP	TITLE	Artist	CERTIFIED	COMPANY	CAT NO.
1	NEW	1	1	SKELETON TREE	Nick Cave & The Bad Seeds		KOB/INE	BS009CD
2	NEW	1	2	INTERNAL	Safia		WAR	5419723652
3	5	3	1	THINGS I CARRY AROUND	Troy Cassar-Daley		LIB/UMA	LMCD0300
4	3	8	1	GIMME SOME LOVIN': JUKEBOX VOL. II	Human Nature	<g></g>	SME	88985338142
5	6	19	1	RIPCORD	Keith Urban	<g></g>	CAP/EMI	4744465
6	NEW	1	6	DIVIDE & CONQUER	What So Not		SIO/WAR	190295908430
7	4	4	4	HIS FAVOURITE COLLECTION	John Williamson		WAR	5419724752
8	8	5	1	THIS COULD BE HEARTBREAK	The Amity Affliction		RR/WAR	1686174782
9	11	14	4	50 BEST SONGS	Play School		ABC/UMA	4792056
10	1	2	1	ANIMAL	Big Scary		PIEA/INE	PIE012
11	2	4	2	THIS SPORTING LIFE	Roy & HG		ABC/UMA	4743881
12	7	6	1	CIVIL DUSK	Bernard Fanning		DEW/UMA	DEW9000850
13	NEW	1	13	DARE	Northeast Party House		SSM/INE	SSM123CD
14	13	16	5	THE BEST OF	The Wiggles		ABC/UMA	4794051
15	9	11	1	WINGS OF THE WILD	Delta Goodrem	<g></g>	SME	88985352572
16	17	30	1	DRINKING FROM THE SUN, WALKING UNDER STARS REST.	. Hilltop Hoods	<g></g>	GE/UMA	GER021
17	18	29	1	THIS IS ACTING	Sia	<g></g>	INE	IR5241CD
18	NEW	1	18	I FREAK OUT	The Hard Aches		WAR	ANC022C
19	R/E	5	12	FAMOUS FRIENDS: CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF PLAY SCH.	. Play School		ABC/UMA	4789614
20	12	10	1	WILDFLOWER	The Avalanches		MOD/EMI	4790024